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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Barney Asbury OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, W. Va. P. 0. Box 4158, Charleston L, W. Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
December 6, 19_57

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
Same Viyue County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No._1031 - 1
AUDRESS Barney Asbury Tt

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, “raving-fee-title thereto; ~for-as-the casenmy=e) under grant or lease dated 12=9=-1948
, madeby_E. D. Bunn & C, W. Osborne
Owens-Illinois Glass Co, & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co,

of Janvary, 1949
Book 38 page 309

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, to

8th

, and recorded on the_ "~ day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address Same day__ Betseel

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

- P. 0. Bax 158
RECEEVED W, Address STREET
L - 0
WEST VIRGINIA ) Wl Dperator Charleston

&, DEPT. OF MINES e e = (08/18/2023

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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OWENS, LIBBEY- OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCcCoORKLE AVENUE

P.O. BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA
sl

December 6, 1957

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill well No. 1 on our Barney Asbury tract situated
in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia.
Attached to the application is a plat showing the
proposed location of said well.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

s

Yo

. S. Flournoy,

Chief Engine

TSF/ed
Enclosures

cc: Mr, Barney Asbury
Wayrle, W. Va.

08/18/2023
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- — Formation Color T o Top 7 Bottom or Wate Found T
Sand  ~ Dark Med.. 1122 1193
Slate Dark Soft 1193 1203
Sand/ Light Med. 1203 1268
__ Slate Light Med. 1268 130k
"~ Sand Light Med.: 1304 1377 :
Slate Dark Med 1377 1381
Slate Dark Sof't 1381 1412
Slate Dark Med. 142 k17
Sand Dark Hard 1417 1435
Little Lim¢ Dark Med. 1435 1446
Little lez Dark Hard 1446 1453
Bro. Slate| Dark Soft 1453 1456
Big Lime Light Hard 1456 1473 Water level 475' at 14f3*
Big Lime White Hard 1473 1618 Sand IM 1413
. 0il show at 1608¢*
Grey Ingun| Grey Med.: 1618 1626
Slate | Blue Soft 1626 1650
Grey Injun| Grey Med: 1650 1800 Water level LOO!' at 16$0!
SIM 1690 =|Sand IM 1680
Slate Dark Soft 1800 1806
Lime Shell$ Dark Hard 1806 1820 Ran T" casing on shoe &t 1820' in 2
sacks Aquagel & 25 sacks cement by
g Halliburton Co.
Shells = & 1820 1826
Sl. & Shls{ Grey Med. 1826 1965
Slate Dark Med. 1965 2166 :
Pkr:-Shell$ Dark Hard 2166 2182 SIM 2182 =|Sand IM 2182
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2182 2222
Berea Grey Hard 2222 2228 SIM 2223= |Sand IM 2223
Slate Grey Med. 2228 2242
Shells Grey Hard 2242 2248
Sl. & Shls{ Dark Med. 2248 2272
Shells Grey Hard 2272 2282 0il show 2272-2280
Sl. &nShls{ Grey Med. 2282 2292
Shells Dark Hard 2292 2310 Oil test at 2292', 2 qts. in 7 hrs.
Gas at 230T* 1.5 MCF
SIM 2310 =|Sand IM 2310 )
Slate Light Soft 2310 2323
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2323 2455
Slate White Soft 2455 27k
Slate Dark Med. 247y 2526
Slate White _ Med. 2526 2541
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2541 2578
Br. Shale Brown Med. 2578 2606 Gas test 2606" 1.5 MCF
SIM 2606 = $and IM 2606
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2606 2821 Gas-? 2632' 1.7 MCF
» : ' O Gas test 2632' 15
Slate | Grey Med. 2821 2851 Gas-? 2825' 1.8
Br. Shale | Brown | Soft: 2851 3016 3
Slate Whitas~ Soft 3016 3037 Gas test 3037' 1.5
o0 aa 3 SIM 3037 = $and IM 3031
Total [Depth ' ° 3037
3-26-58 ‘
Shot well wilth 5200# Detonite from
2497 to 3039 ft. ;
Test before|shot: 1.2 MCF
15 Min. A.S{ : Lu6,
7 ;i L 0. 83.
19 Hrs. " 11.4
1*5 " " 6.
3-31-58
Shot well withl200# Bet¢nite from 2228
to 2317|ft.
Test before |shot: 4.6 MCF
: 15 Min. A.S| s
L 08{18/202§"
Date May 9, 1990

APPROVED__OWENS, HBBH'OWS@%P%MNT, Owner
By b /PM

A. H. Smith (Title)  Geologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- OIL AND GAS DIVISION 7
Quadrangle Louisa
WELL R RD .
Permit No._ Way=-1066 ECO Oil or Gas Well__G8S
(KIND)
Company_ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT RE e T
asing an sed in eft in
R P, 0, Box )'"158, Charleston )-l', We Vae. Tubing Drilﬁng Well Packers
P Barney Asbury "A" )
Location (waters)' Size
Well No._1 (Serial No., 1031) Elev. 1038.38 15 Kind of Packér
District___Butler County Wayne 13 .
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 ; Size of.
Address. 814 Sl 8 5 Z Z : 3\“ 577 : 3"
Mineral rights are owned by. Barney Asbury 7 S dad 1819'9" | 1819*'9" Dapthset - = -
Address_Waype, Wo Va., 53/16
Drilling commenced 1-20-_-_558 3 l/ 2 ~ivbe! 2389°¢ Perf. top—ﬁﬁ——
Drilling completed - S*Ba= 2 ; Perf. bottom 2327 ___
4 £im ~26; 3-31; ; ; ~
Date Shot 26; 3-31; Flﬁ,'n}o’ =25 To 2497-3039 Liners Used Pdrf top- - =
Wit 3 : :
Detonite : - i Perf. bottom__-
Open Flow /10ths Water in 2229..231nch -
/10ths Mere. in Inch
. CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Berea Send 92 M Cu. Ft. t
Rock Pressure. 235 1bs - )4‘0 hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__ 251 FEET_ 36 INCHES

WELL ACIDIZED _312 _~ FEET 48 INCHES FEET INCHES
: FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 216’ uSO, 598; TO@reet_995 Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Haél;}tor Top Bottom ::llw(:::r Depth Remarks
Soil Yellow Soft 0 L
Sandstone Yellow Sof't 3 5k
Slate Grey Soft 5k4 60
Slate Light Sof't 60 167
Sand Light Soft 167 251 Water at 216*', 1/2 B.P.H.
Coal Black Seft 251 254
Slate Dark Soft 254 320
Sand Grey Sof't 320 336
Slate Light Soft 336 379
Coal Black Sof't 379 383
Slate Dark Soft 383 423
Sand Light Meds 423 535 | Water at 450!, 2-1/2 B.P,H.
Sand, Bro. | Dark Med.« 535 558
Slate Dark Med: 558 577 Ran 8-5/8" pasing on shpe at 577'3"
Slate Dark Med. 577 581 :
Sand White Med. 581 622 | Water at 598', 6 B.P.H.
Slate Dark - Soft 622 66k : ;
Slate Dark Med. 664 700
Sand - White Med. 700 751 | Water at TOpP-710', hole| full
Blate Dark Soft 751 781
 Sand Light Med. 781 821
\ Slate Dark Soft 821 950
\ Send Light Hard 920 967
. Sand Dark Med. 967 992
__Siste Dark Meds 992 995 | Water level| 480! at($fk8/2023
“Slate Dark Soft 995 1006
Sand. Dark Med: 1006 1066 Wi11273
Send Light Med. 1066 1102 A N
Slate . | Dark Soft 1102 112 Ll my 5}
Send | Iight Med. 1112 1122 < » 95 =
i EC'E 0.
(over) Weey =1 Ven
' < tepy Vikgyy, O Qf
AEs .
S &, )




. Hard or A, 0il, Gas Depth
rmation Color S oft? Top / Bottom & Watee Found Remarks
4-25-58

Shot well fith 4500# Detonite from
2229 to P317 ft.
Tamped with 20' pea g

rfvel

APPROVED_ OVWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS:GAS DEPARTMENT

Time bomb fet for 2 hoprs
Tést B.S.: : "85 MCF
4-26-58 Opgned well at|7:30 A.M.
Cleaned out to 2246 £t
Tests while¢ cleaning ofit:
15 Min. 167 MCF
1 Hr. 127 ;
lll--l/2 H‘:‘So : 86
4-28-58
L7 Hrs. A.S.’ 93 MCF
i) By » 92 MCF
Stain ¢f oil
SIM 2326 = $and IM 2327
5-1-58 B¢
Set 3-1/2" {fubing on boftom and picked
up 18" set ¢n T" casing|on Hinderliter
Head.
Final open |flow:
Berea 92 ‘MCF
Shut-in in L3-1/2" tubing at 7 P.M.
131 houys after shof.
08/18/2023
Date. April 9, , 19.58

Owner

By

A

9

A. H. Smith

(Title)l Ge

ologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /A
Quadrangle __-OUisa
WELL RE
Permit No. Wa.y-1066 L RECORD Oil or Gan Well___Gas
(KIND)
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
Company. S ,Bo l;,]_58 o 5 Casing and Used in Left in Db
Addvesa » 0. Box s Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm__ Barney Asbury "A" S <851
Location (waters) Size
Well No Serial No. 1031) Elev.1038.38 14 Kind of Packer
District County. 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. Size of.
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. 654 Depth set
Address. 53/16.
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed 2 Perf. bottom — .
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Peirf. bottom_
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
i Inch
it e o "h CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Pt.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Htél;}tor Top Bottom 3"W§?§ Depth Remarks’
Continued flrom previorus page: 4-1; L-k4; 47; Bailing pil
Gas test 165 Hrs. A.S.: 21.4 MCF
L-10-58
0il averagefli 3/10 gal. per hour in 72
hour test .
Shot well with 1600# Deftonite -from

2229 to 2316 ft.
Tamped with

30' pea gravel

Time bomb set for 2 hours

Test B.S.: 20.7 MCF

Shot went off at 2:26 Pl.M.

Did not blow out tamp

Test 15 Minl A.S.: 18.8 MCF

4-11-58

Drilling out tamp

Shot hole uphcovered at |+ P.M.

Gas test' 5 P.M. 158 MCF
i 4-18;| 4-19;

Lo1l; 4-15;| 4-16; L4-1T7;| Cleaning out

Test U4-19;| 10:30 A.M.’ 86 MCF

Shut well in.

4.21-58 Blew well aipg/

Test 8 AM.
10:45 "

L4.22; 4.23;
Smear of oifll.

“’9/29?%1 %
95

4.24; Cleaned out to 2317'




0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

vt (2 (000 = -P

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
W @0 TUBING DRILLING WELL PACKERS
Compan
W Size
Addrnu

ool Sz veY dM s

Kind of Packer—

Well No

e dmidlsw 037 |"

Size of

10
Dist: m C unt.am 84 .
istric ounty 4

6% _Z_(iﬁg_ Depth se

5 3/16.

Total depth__/id_g = Mf T

__Depth of shot. 2

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Perf. top

Date shot. Perf. bottom

Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom—

Open flow after tubing—___/10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. __feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet __feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

/,-‘\TEM 15 ™
Drillers’ NameW M {g};\%\:\ 4/"6 /}9
B oot %)

~r N iz I e,
Remarks: WM h'*g HLCPI\/C‘D
A L,
[~ ¢ est V["“ 7

@, Dept. of M;I;;
..'/
7
g
_M :_7, /') g/ - ‘(u-mc-r WELL INSPECTOR
08/18/2023
M E—




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
M I e TR

Permit No i

LOMPANY WADDRES W
FARM W MV"‘/ DISTRICT COUNTYW

Filling Material Used ( &MW WM

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

S = = 2
Drillers’ Names W W\
[ G

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

2£.16,68

oistrict il BhpEblans
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AN
TUBING DRILLING LWLl PACKERS
Company.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer.
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%

6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilli leted Total depth. .

rilling complete otal dep 2 Perf. top

Date shot. __Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom________

Li d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch inkxs Lz erf. top

Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure. 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
kY

Remarks:

DATE

*08 312023



Form 0G 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Blue Creek Gas Company
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
P, O. Box 6357 -
Charleston, W, Va. 25302
Address Complete Address

September 13, 1968

Coal Owner Date -
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Butler - District
Address
‘w ! =
5 - ayne County
L P ty O ’ ¢
ease or Property Owner Well No.l (Senal No. 1031) ) o
Wayne, Wo Va. W
Address Barney Asbury "A" ' Farm

Huntington
Inspectoer. Ea ke LUSheI.‘, Box 37-A ,Lavalettex—- W. Va. 25535 Teleph’one 525~-6868

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS =

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side-of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. 9/13/68

/
& W16 1778 ‘. |
{{} * Very truly yours, BLUE CREEK GAS COMPANY
AN

Well Operator

"\\ ~C O 68 : ~
' sep ¥ : Bys A Q.,gw\. o

Mines @5'

'\’ril]ed prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

g _f‘.;;ﬂ ¥ELE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

3 COd RS 0F THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and

Regulations. 08/1 §/202

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four montbs from the date of permit, same

shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

WAY=1066=F

Permit Number

AFFIDAV'T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
v ; MUST
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDPFe Rﬂﬁ'gE




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Pull 3" - 2329t

Set Bridge at 2218 sealing off Berea Sand
Rock 2218-2208

Cement 22082198
Clay 2198-2098
Cement 2098-2088

Pull 7" - 1820

Bridge at 1600
Rock 1600-1590
Cement 1590-1580
Clay 1580-1480
Cement 1480-~1):70

Pull 8" - 577!

Bridge 597

Beck. ' 597=587

Cement 587-577

Clay 577-567

Bridge 567

- Cement 567-557

Clay 557-423 RN i
Cement L23=360

Clay 360-29L

Cement 29L=230

Fill with clay from 230 to surface

Erect monumement in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and Regulations

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, BLUE CREEK GAS COMPANY

b e 0 T, A T
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or ari"y available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

17th day of-September ;9 68
DEPARTMENT OF MINES (08/18/2023

-~ Oil and Gas Division
By: W

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

Blue Creek GasCompany

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0., Box 6357, Charleston, W, Va. 25302

COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS

November 26, & 19468
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Barney Asbury Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Wayne, W, Va, Well No.1l (Serial No, 1031)
ADDRESS
Barney Asbury "A" Ferm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING E, L, Lusher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of __Kanawha
Homer Groves and Roger Meadows

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Blue Creek Uas Company :
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 26th _day ofSeptember , 1968 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL IPEVeS USER CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSL’L‘ZD chr:Gm
See Reverse|side 3" 2329 None
: 1350 170
g s/8 " 577 None
Y IR
Py “)—;':{.5 .". /\
/‘{\:‘_\ y ﬁ{( A
B e e T
L"-’- »o‘:o,—v-}; %¢ ,1:{
E_Haol o
s RSN oy
A AT 4

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. 9N - day of
Optokhan , 1968 ..

s
AR AT el - 4

%uzt/’ é/f T .08/18/2023

HKogtul ) soolow'?

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th __day of . November , 1968 .
W Wv«j
My commission expires: Notary Public.
July 28, 1970 Permit No._ WAY=1066e> 4
0 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.




i

2329 of 3" Pulled

Bridge set at 2218, sealing off Berea Sand

Rock 2218-2208
Cement 2208=2198
Clay 2198=2098
Cement 2098-2088

1350* of 7" Pulled
Bridge set at 1600

Rock 16001590

Cement 1590-1580

Clay 1580-1480

Cement 1180-1470

S77' of 8 5/8" Pulled

Bridge 597=

Roek 597=587

Cement 587=577

Clay . 577=567

Bridge 567

Cement 567=557 Coal 379=383 -
Clay 557=h23 251-25L
Cement 123=360

Clay 360=-29)

Cement 2911=230 : :

Clay 230 to surface, HMonument erected in compliance with Rule 5.

08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No._ } A (j/ " /0Ll Well No._” - 05 |
1 "/ /1 / 4

coMPANYs S i (o pn L Xa g ADDRESS

rARM. N osasg Ladiw s A pistrior L COUNTY e AlA AN

(]

\

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
—  —
Drillers’ Names. -
= /' A U
|

Remarks:

ETURNED 10

VAT Y AN A /é\ »\% 2

[ o ) i }—‘
(o) ¥ - s %
Y \ < NI ,.Fil
2/ ," . I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. X 04 o
5 ; ey £ W
7 \ e
AMAN

**08/18/2023"




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
1 LEFT IN
B e 1
Company
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth____
rilling complete otal dep 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Hatiers Uked Ferksdop
. Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in——_ Inech
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
e
[Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE
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Stute of West Hirginia
Bepartment of ines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

Defember 17, 1968

‘Blue Creek Gas Company
P. 0. Box 6357
Charleston, W. Va. 25302

IN RE: Permit WAY-1066-P

Farm Barney Asbury "A"
llell No. 1 (5-1031
District Rutler

County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the 'ell which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Well which is covered by the above
permit number has been relecased under your Blanket Bond.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas 'lells Division

08/18/2023
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¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION08 ’&23
FILE NO. AV A Y- 10212

Farm ASBU

Tract________ Acres_ 251  Lease No. 2321 |
Well (Farm) No.____ I Serial No. 1031

= Latitude 38 ’ I5 .
-1
O
)
i o
@
3 / E
JEFF | osBoRN
WELLMAN / HRS.
ik § 2 Stak /
Watson line rid %?2.
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L SERIAL ¥1031 o
ELEV. 1038.38
BAEN E#YZ%EBU RY
251 ACRES
JAMES PARSLEY-SURFE
MNewTocaton- @
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment.......... = g-/7-6 BK”ZP%AO
ue Cree M
C°’“P‘“¥~W&m STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Auarsia HARLESTON 4, W.VA.. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Elevation (Spirit Level) 1038.38
Quadrangle LOUISA + Denotes location of well on United States
County__WAY NE District__ BOUTLER, | Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer T. S. FL—OU,RNOY by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. 269 &
== [Denotes one inch spaces on border line
Fils, Mo, me'"?‘ Me. of original tracing.
Date _12-3- 57 Scale "= 400 FT
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